
HIGHER FAILSWORTH PRIMARY SCHOOL 

DATES OF TERM: SEPTEMBER 2022 TO JULY 2023 

School Opens at 8.50am School Closes at 3.15/3.20pm 

Tuesday 6 September 2022 Friday 21 October 2022 

Half Term Holiday: Saturday 22 October to Sunday 30 October 2022 

Monday 31 October 2022 Friday 16 December 2022 

Christmas Holidays: Saturday 17 December 2022 to Tuesday 3 January 2023 

Wednesday 4 January 2023 Friday 10 February 2023 

Half Term Holiday: Saturday 11 February to Sunday 19 February 2023 

Monday 20 February 2023 Friday 31 March 2023 

Easter Holidays: Saturday 1 April to Sunday 16 April 2023 

Monday 17 April 2023 Friday 26 May 2023 

Half Term Holiday: Saturday 27 May to Sunday 4 June 2023 

Monday 5 June 2023 Thursday 20 July 2023 

Summer Holidays: Friday 21 July 2023 to TBC 

 

SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED FOR THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL DAYS:  

o Monday 2 January 2023 – Bank Holiday  

o Monday 1 May 2023 – Bank Holiday 

School is closed on the following days for staff inset training:  

o Monday 5 September 2022 

o Monday 19th December 2022 

o Tuesday 3 January 2023 

o Friday 21 July 2023

Under new Government Legislation holidays taken in school time will only be authorised 

under exceptional circumstances. Exceptional Circumstances Holiday request forms are 

available from the office. If a holiday is taken without permission a fixed penalty fine 

could be issued by the School Attendance Improvement Service. 


